August
September

October

November

December

January

February

March

April

May

St. John the Baptist Sunday PSR Program
9:50 a.m.—10:50 a.m. Grade 1-6 OR 6:45-8:15 PM Grade 7-8

25

11
15
22
29

13
20
23
27

10
12
13
17
24

15
22
29

12
14
19
26

16
23

16
23
30

13
20
27
30

2024-2025 Schedule

Opening Meeting and Prayer — 9:50 a.m. in Old Church
No Class Labor Day

Class

Confirmation Parent/Candidate Night 6:45 PM in Old Church
Class

Class

Class

Class  Rosary Rally lead by youth after 11:15 AM Mass

First Communion/Reconciliation Parent Meeting at 7 PM in Old Church
No Class Fall Break

Class

Confirmation Candidate/Sponsor Night in the Cafeteria 6:45-8:45 PM
Class

Class

No Class Veterans Day

1%t Reconciliation Practice/Retreat Night 6-7:30 PM New Church
1%t Reconciliation in Church at 7 PM

Class

Confirmation NET Retreat Day 2PM-7 PM

No Class Happy Thanksgiving
Class

Class (Advent Activities)

No Class (Christmas Break)
No Class (Happy New Year)

Class

Confirmation Practice for 8th graders and Sponsors 7 PM Church

Class

Confirmation for 8th grade starts 7 PM in Church (6:30 PM Candidates arrive)
No Class (Martin Luther King Day)

No Class (School Open House)

Class
Class
No Class (President’s Day)
Class

Class March 5" Ash Wednesday
Class

Class

No Class (Spring Break)

Class (Stations of the Cross with Students)

Class

No Class (Easter Break)

No Class (Happy Easter)

Class

First Communion Pictures/Practice 6:15-8 PM (7 PM group photo)
First Communion at 3 PM (students arrive at 2:30 PM)

Closing Class



