St. John the Baptist Sunday PSR Program

9:50 a.m.-10:50 a.m. Grade 1-6 OR 6:45-8:15 PM Grade 7-8

2024-2025 Schedule

August September	25 2	Opening Meeting and Prayer – 9:50 a.m. in Old Church No Class Labor Day
	8	Class
	11	Confirmation Parent/Candidate Night 6:45 PM in Old Church
	15	Class
	22	Class
	29	Class
October	6	Class Rosary Rally lead by youth after 11:15 AM Mass
	9	First Communion/Reconciliation Parent Meeting at 7 PM in Old Church
	13	No Class Fall Break
	20	Class
	23	Confirmation Candidate/Sponsor Night in the Cafeteria 6:45-8:45 PM
	27	Class
November	3	Class
	10	No Class Veterans Day
	12	1st Reconciliation Practice/Retreat Night 6-7:30 PM New Church
	13	1 st Reconciliation in Church at 7 PM
	17	Class
	24	Confirmation NET Retreat Day 2PM-7 PM
December	1	No Class Happy Thanksgiving
	8	Class
	15	Class (Advent Activities)
	22	No Class (Christmas Break)
	29	No Class (Happy New Year)
January	5	Class
•	7	Confirmation Practice for 8th graders and Sponsors 7 PM Church
	12	Class
	14	Confirmation for 8th grade starts 7 PM in Church (6:30 PM Candidates arrive
	19	No Class (Martin Luther King Day)
	26	No Class (School Open House)
February	2	Class
	9	Class
	16	No Class (President's Day)
	23	Class
March	2	Class March 5 th Ash Wednesday
	9	Class
	16	Class
	23	No Class (Spring Break)
	30	Class (Stations of the Cross with Students)
April	6	Class
	13	No Class (Easter Break)
	20	No Class (Happy Easter)
	27	Class
	30	First Communion Pictures/Practice 6:15-8 PM (7 PM group photo)
May	3	First Communion at 3 PM (students arrive at 2:30 PM)
	4	Closing Class